>kl>JXI>kl
High Precision 10 Volt Reference
General Description
Maxim's MX581 is a three-terminal, temperature com-
pensated, band-gap voltage reference which pro-
vides a precise lO.OOV output from an unregulated
input of 12.5V to 30V. Laser trimming is used to mini-
mize initial error and temperature drift, to as low as

4 Low Supply Current — 1.0mA Max.
4 Three-Terminal Package
Ordering Information
PART TEMP. RANGE PACKAGE ERROR
MX581JH 0°C to +70°C TO-39 Can ±30mV
MX581KH 0°C to +70°C TO-39 Can ±10mV
MX581LH 0°C to +70°C TO-39 Can ±5mV
MX581JCSA 0°C to +70° C 8 Lead S.O. ±30mV
MX 581 KCSA 0°C to +70° C 8 Lead S.O. ±10mV
MX581LCSA 0°C to +70° C 8 Lead S.O. ±5mV
MX581SH -55° C to +125°C TO-39 Can ±30mV
MX581TH -55° C to +125°C TO-39 Can ±10mV
MX581UH -55° C to +125°C TO-39 Can ±5mV
Pin Configurations
Bottom View
> +vs >
VoutO
V GND >
TO-39
Top View Top View
+10V (J IJ +vs
N.C. n
yny jx i^M
T] N.C.
N.C. n MX581 H N.C.
GND [ l H N.C.
8 Lead Small Outline
— Maxim Integrated Products 1
or literature.
High Precision 10 Volt Reference
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Input Vol tage V,N to G N D -0.3V, +40V
Power Diss ipat ion
Metal Can (Derate 6 . 7 m W / ° C above 60°C) 600mW
Smal l Ou t l i ne (Derate 5 . 3 m W / ° C above 75°C) 400mW
Ou tpu t Shor t -C i rcu i t Dura t ion (Note 1) Indef in i te
Opera t ing Temperature Range
C o m m e r c i a l (J, K, L) 0 ° C t o + 7 0 o C
Mi l i tary (S, T, U) - 5 5 ° C t o + 1 2 5 ° C
Storage Tempera tu re Range - 6 5 ° C to +175°C
Lead Tempera tu re (So lder ing 10sec) +300° C
Dice J u n c t i o n Tempera tu re (Tj) - 5 5 ° C to +150°C
T h e r m a l Resistance, J u n c t i o n to Amb ien t
Metal Can 150°C/W
Smal l Ou t l i ne Package 170°C/W
Stresses above those listed under "Absolute Maximum Ratings" may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only and functional
operation ol the device at these or any other conditions above those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(V|N = +15V, Ta = +25°C, unless otherwise noted)
PARAMETER SYMBOL C O N D I T I O N S MIN. TYP. MAX. UNITS
Outpu t Voltage Tolerance
l L = 0mA, MX581J/S
MX581K/T
MX581L/U
±30
±10